
男 女 計 増減数

（人） （人） （人） （人）

令和 7 年 6 月 2 日 82,752 86,346 169,098 -30
令和 7 年 3 月 1 日 82,795 86,333 169,128 6
令和 6 年 12 月 2 日 82,824 86,298 169,122 -68
令和 6 年 9 月 2 日 82,833 86,357 169,190 449
令和 6 年 6 月 3 日 82,698 86,043 168,741 183
令和 6 年 3 月 1 日 82,657 85,901 168,558 9
令和 5 年 12 月 1 日 82,662 85,887 168,549 96
令和 5 年 9 月 1 日 82,612 85,841 168,453 431
令和 5 年 6 月 1 日 82,437 85,585 168,022 189
令和 5 年 3 月 1 日 82,300 85,533 167,833 43
令和 4 年 12 月 1 日 82,338 85,452 167,790 278
令和 4 年 9 月 1 日 82,242 85,270 167,512 474
令和 4 年 6 月 1 日 82,030 85,008 167,038 301
令和 4 年 3 月 1 日 81,881 84,856 166,737 289
令和 3 年 12 月 1 日 81,764 84,684 166,448 348
令和 3 年 9 月 1 日 81,571 84,529 166,100 398
令和 3 年 6 月 1 日 81,404 84,298 165,702 394
令和 3 年 3 月 1 日 81,200 84,108 165,308 447
令和 2 年 12 月 1 日 81,015 83,846 164,861 806
令和 2 年 9 月 1 日 80,632 83,423 164,055 766
令和 2 年 6 月 1 日 80,377 82,912 163,289 375
令和 2 年 3 月 1 日 80,187 82,727 162,914 222
令和 元 年 12 月 2 日 80,075 82,617 162,692 119
令和 元 年 9 月 2 日 80,080 82,493 162,573 248
令和 元 年 6 月 3 日 80,015 82,310 162,325 339
平成 31 年 3 月 1 日 79,828 82,158 161,986 214
平成 30 年 12 月 3 日 79,692 82,080 161,772 377
平成 30 年 9 月 3 日 79,536 81,859 161,395 348
平成 30 年 6 月 1 日 79,402 81,645 161,047 256
平成 30 年 3 月 1 日 79,269 81,522 160,791 328
平成 29 年 12 月 1 日 79,131 81,332 160,463 193
平成 29 年 9 月 1 日 79,045 81,225 160,270 674
平成 29 年 6 月 1 日 78,784 80,812 159,596 329
平成 29 年 3 月 2 日 78,590 80,677 159,267 16
平成 28 年 12 月 2 日 78,623 80,628 159,251 186
平成 28 年 9 月 2 日 78,545 80,520 159,065 4,069
平成 28 年 6 月 2 日 76,342 78,654 154,996 317
平成 28 年 3 月 2 日 76,187 78,492 154,679 107
平成 27 年 12 月 2 日 76,088 78,484 154,572 196
平成 27 年 9 月 2 日 76,006 78,370 154,376 285
平成 27 年 6 月 2 日 75,926 78,165 154,091 151
平成 27 年 3 月 2 日 75,880 78,060 153,940 375
平成 26 年 12 月 2 日 75,716 77,849 153,565 267
平成 26 年 9 月 2 日 75,646 77,652 153,298 414
平成 26 年 6 月 2 日 75,442 77,442 152,884 117
平成 26 年 3 月 2 日 75,387 77,380 152,767 139
平成 25 年 12 月 2 日 75,304 77,324 152,628 89
平成 25 年 9 月 2 日 75,305 77,234 152,539 780
平成 25 年 6 月 2 日 74,944 76,815 151,759 -129
平成 25 年 3 月 2 日 75,045 76,843 151,888 -555
平成 24 年 12 月 2 日 75,380 77,063 152,443 235
平成 24 年 9 月 2 日 75,324 76,884 152,208 -96

選挙人名簿登録者数の推移（定時登録）

登録年月日
選挙人名簿登録者数



平成 24 年 6 月 2 日 75,356 76,948 152,304 12
平成 24 年 3 月 2 日 75,367 76,925 152,292 17
平成 23 年 12 月 2 日 75,404 76,871 152,275 167
平成 23 年 9 月 2 日 75,334 76,774 152,108 9
平成 23 年 6 月 2 日 75,270 76,829 152,099 199
平成 23 年 3 月 2 日 75,143 76,757 151,900 63
平成 22 年 12 月 2 日 75,110 76,727 151,837 290
平成 22 年 9 月 2 日 75,008 76,539 151,547 330
平成 22 年 6 月 2 日 74,848 76,369 151,217 81
平成 22 年 3 月 2 日 74,801 76,335 151,136 -4
平成 21 年 12 月 2 日 74,850 76,290 151,140 279
平成 21 年 9 月 2 日 74,745 76,116 150,861 767
平成 21 年 6 月 2 日 74,264 75,830 150,094 352
平成 21 年 3 月 2 日 74,099 75,643 149,742 206
平成 20 年 12 月 2 日 73,978 75,558 149,536 452
平成 20 年 9 月 2 日 73,758 75,326 149,084 582
平成 20 年 6 月 2 日 73,484 75,018 148,502 169
平成 20 年 3 月 2 日 73,424 74,909 148,333 249
平成 19 年 12 月 2 日 73,272 74,812 148,084 275
平成 19 年 9 月 2 日 73,192 74,617 147,809 760
平成 19 年 6 月 2 日 72,889 74,160 147,049 337
平成 19 年 3 月 2 日 72,710 74,002 146,712 364
平成 18 年 12 月 2 日 72,586 73,762 146,348 207
平成 18 年 9 月 2 日 72,496 73,645 146,141 527
平成 18 年 6 月 2 日 72,301 73,313 145,614 323
平成 18 年 3 月 2 日 72,176 73,115 145,291 72
平成 17 年 12 月 2 日 72,181 73,038 145,219 282
平成 17 年 9 月 2 日 72,066 72,871 144,937 404
平成 17 年 6 月 2 日 71,886 72,647 144,533 146
平成 17 年 3 月 2 日 71,805 72,582 144,387 366
平成 16 年 12 月 2 日 71,652 72,369 144,021 239
平成 16 年 9 月 2 日 71,554 72,228 143,782 638
平成 16 年 6 月 2 日 71,301 71,843 143,144 711
平成 16 年 3 月 2 日 70,943 71,490 142,433 -25
平成 15 年 12 月 2 日 70,946 71,512 142,458 289
平成 15 年 9 月 2 日 70,804 71,365 142,169 781
平成 15 年 6 月 2 日 70,460 70,928 141,388 470
平成 15 年 3 月 2 日 70,262 70,656 140,918 417
平成 14 年 12 月 2 日 70,033 70,468 140,501 465
平成 14 年 9 月 2 日 69,799 70,237 140,036 1,151
平成 14 年 6 月 2 日 69,221 69,664 138,885 428
平成 14 年 3 月 2 日 68,950 69,507 138,457 324
平成 13 年 12 月 2 日 68,831 69,302 138,133 359
平成 13 年 9 月 2 日 68,637 69,137 137,774 814
平成 13 年 6 月 2 日 68,258 68,702 136,960 686
平成 13 年 3 月 2 日 67,909 68,365 136,274


